Certificate of Loc	ation of Lode Mining Claim
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
Red Hill #20 Lode Mining Claim in	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the Section 7 = 8 , Township
the Union Mining District,	in <u>Eureka</u> County, in the State of Nevada, or
the <u>10</u> day of <u>November</u>	, 19_80.
The name(s) and post office add	ress(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):
Walter W. Smith	5611 Highland Drive, SIC Utah 84121 (Post Office Address)
(Name) Richard K. Mulvaney	(Post Office Address) P.O. Box 23, Crescent V11y, NV 89821
REVIELM RE PHEIMON	P.O. Box 29, Crescent VIIY, NV 09021
The claim is 1500 feet long	g and feet wide, and feet is claimed in a
Wenternlydirection and 1400fe	et in a resterniv direction from the location monument, a
which the Notice of Location is posted on each side of the center of the claim	, lengthwise of the claim, together with <u>300</u> feet in width a. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the Northernlyto thesouthe	ornly
The location and number of each herewith. On the ground, each corner of	ch corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is file f the claim is marked with its appropriate number by
4x4 wooden post with black lett	ering
(Describe method	of marking, such as "scribing the wood")
	r is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 woode
post"):	
Corner No. 1 is a <u>4x4 wooden post</u>	with_black_lettering
Corner No. 2 is a <u>lix4 wooden post</u>	with black lettering
Corner No. 3 is a <u>4x4 wooden post</u>	with black lettering
Corner No. 4 is a <u>4x4 wooden post</u>	with black lettering
Corner No. 5 is a 4x4 wooden post	with black lettering
Corner No. 6 is a <u>4x4 wooden post</u>	with black_lettering
The monumentation and mark	ing of the corners was completed by the
<u>November</u> , 19 <u>80</u> .	
(Must be within 20 days of posting noti The location work consisted of	ice of location) I making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copic
of this claim map have been filed with	the County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lod
claim filing fee has been paid to the Con	unty Recorder.
Dated this day of.	December
Buland K. Mushan	n
(Locator sign here)	P /
Note 1: Two copies of this certific	ate and two RECORDER'S STAMP
copies of the claim map must be filed.	, and the \$15
filing fee must be paid, within 90 date of posting Notice of Location.	ays after the RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
Note 2: "Every person who willfully a	1 2008 40 5172 197 1
ly makes a false material statement on	n the location
certificate or on any map required by shall be guilty of a felony, and upo	m conviction 00 DEC 30 A10: 47
thereof shall be imprisoned in the sta	ate prison for
not less than 3 years nor more tha NRS 517:300, Subsection 2.	in 10 years." OFFICIAL RECORDS
Note 3: The claim map of this claim	FUGEZ & CEIRLEY, REVADA
<u>Eureka</u> County Recorder's Of ment No. 78228. (may be	is filed in the WILLIS A. DESIAN LETERDER ffice as Docu- filled in by IEES 3.00
ment No. <u>10220</u> . (may be locator)	inco in by
CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N	0. 187
GARLISLE FORMINO, 30 M	BOOK 90 PAGE 18

	78225	
	Certificate of Location of I	Lode Mining Claim
	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
R	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that ed Hill #21 Lode Mining Claim in Section 7 - 8 the upionMining District, in <u>Eureka</u> the <u>10</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 80	t he (she, they) has (have) located the , Township 26N , Range 53E in County, in the State of Nevada, on
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the loca	ator(s) is (are) (please print):
	Walter W. Smith5611 Hi	ghland Drive, SIC, Utah 84121 (Post Office Address)
		(Post Ulitice Address) 23 Crescent, Ully, NV 89821
•	The claim is <u>1500</u> feet long and <u>600</u> feeternly direction and <u>1400</u> feet in a <u>Fastern</u> , which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the on each side of the center of the claim. The general cou the <u>Northernly</u> to the <u>Southernly</u> The location and number of each corner of this herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is mark <u>4x4-wooden-post-with black-lettering</u> (Describe method of marking, such	Ly_direction from the location monument, at claim, together with 300 feet in width rse of the lode deposit and premises is from
	The description of each corner is as follows (d	
· .	Corner No. 1 is a <u>4x4 wooden-post_with_black_le</u>	ttering
	Corner No. 2 is a4x4_wooden_post_with_black_le	ttering
	Corner No. 3 is a <u>4x4 wooden post with black le</u>	ttering
	Corner No. 4 is a _4x4 wooden post with black 1	ettering
1	Corner No. 5 is a 4x4 wooden post with black-1	ettering
	Corner No. 6 is a _4x4-wooden-post with black-le	ttering
	The monumentation and marking of the corne November	map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies
	of this claim map have been filed with the <u>Eureka</u> - claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.	County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lode
	Dated this <u>29</u> day of <u>December</u>	, 19.80.
	(Locator sign here)	
	Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two	RECORDER'S SŢAMP
	copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15 filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location.	RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Richard K. Mulvaney BOOK 90 FASE 188
-	Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowing- ly makes a false material statement on the location certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for not less than 3-years nor more than 10 years."	80 DEC 30 AID: 47
	NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. <u>Note 3:</u> The claim map of this claim is filed in the <u>Furge(a</u> County Recorder's Office as Docu- ment No. 78228 (may be filled in by locator)	OFFICIAL RECORDS EURERA COUNT & NEVADA WILLIS A. DEPADI - RECORDER FILE NO. 20225 FEE S.3.00
	CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N	100K 90 PAGE 188
{ · · · ·		

67.07768

	78226
-	Certificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim
	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
-	The undersigned hereby certifics (certify) that he (she, They) has (have) located the ed Hill 422 Lode Mining Claim in Section 7 - 8, Township 769, Range 532 in the <u>union</u> Mining District, in <u>Eureke</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>10</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 80
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):
1	
7	The claim is <u>1500</u> feet long and <u>600</u> feet wide, and <u>100</u> feet is claimed in a <u>resternly</u> direction and <u>1400</u> feet in a <u>Easternly</u> direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with <u>300</u> feet in width on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>Northernly</u> to the <u>gouthernly</u> . The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by <u>100</u>
	-4x4-wooden-post_with_black-lettering (Describe method of marking, such as "scribing the wood")
	The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as "4x4 wooder post"):
	Corner No. 1 is a
	Corner No. 2 is a
	Corner No. 3 is a <u>4x4 wooden post with black lettering</u>
ĺ	Corner No. 4 is a4x4 wooden. post with black lettering
	Corner No. 5 is a 4x4 wooden post with black lettering
	Corner No. 6 is a4x4_wooden_post with black lettering
	The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the <u>25</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19_80. (Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location) The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies of this claim map have been filed with the <u>Euroka</u> County Recorder, and the \$15.00 lode claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.
_	Dated this day of Decomber, 1980
	(Locator sign here)
	Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two : RECORDER'S STAMP
	copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location.RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Richard K. Mul vaper BOOK. 90 FAGE 189Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowing-BOOK. 90 FAGE 189
	ly makes a false material statement on the location certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction in thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for \mathbb{R} not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years."
_	NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the <u>Europea</u> , county Recorder's Office as Docu- ment No (may be filled in by locator)
	CARLISLE FORMINO, SOIN

	Certificate of Location of I	Lode Mining Claim
	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
R	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that ad Hill #23 Lode Mining Claim in Section 7-8 the <u>Union</u> Mining District, in <u>Eureka</u> the <u>10</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 89	at he (she, t hey) has (have) located the , Township <u>20N</u> , Range <u>52E</u> in County, in the State of Nevada, on
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the loca	ator(s) is (are) (please print):
	Walter W. Smith 5611 Hi	ighland Drive, SIC, Utah 84121
		(Post Office Address) 23 Crescent Valley, NV 89821
ŝ	The claim is <u>1500</u> feet long and <u>600</u> f westernly direction and <u>1400</u> feet in a <u>Easternly</u> which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the on each side of the center of the claim. The general cou the <u>Northernly</u> to the <u>southernly</u> The location and number of each corner of this herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is mark <u>14x4-wooden post_with_black_lettering</u>	y_direction from the location monument, at e claim, together with <u>300</u> feet in width use of the lode deposit and premises is from claim is shown on the claim map that is filed sed with its appropriate number by
	(Describe method of marking, such a The description of each corner is as follows (de post''):	
	Corner No. I is a4x4_wooden_post_with_black_le	ttering
	Corner No. 2 is a <u>4x4 wooden post with black lettering</u>	
	Corner No. 3 is a <u>4x4 wooden post with black lettering</u>	
	Corner No. 4 is a wooden-post with black-le	
	Corner No. 5 is a 4x4-wooden post with black 1	
	Corner No. 6 is a wooden post with black 14	ettering
	The monumentation and marking of the corner	rs was completed by the <u>25</u> day of
~	<u>November</u> , 19 <u>80</u> . (Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location) The location work consisted of making a claim of this claim map have been filed with the <u>Eureka</u> claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.	map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies aCounty Recorder, and the \$15.00 lodg
	Dated this29day of December	r, 1980
	(Locator sign here)	1
	(hocato sign nete)	
	Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two	RECORDER'S STAMP
	copies of the claim map must be filed, and the \$15 filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the date of posting Notice of Location. Note 2: "Every person who willfully and knowing-	RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Richard K. Mulvaney BOOK 90 PAGE 190
_	ly makes a false material statement on the location certificate or on any map required by this chapter shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for	80 DEC 30 . AIO: 47
Station of Concession, Name	NRS 517-300, Subsection 2.	OFFICIAL RECORDS EUREKA COCHT V. HEVADA
	Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the Eureka County Recorder's Office as Docu- ment No. <u>78228</u> . (may be filled in by locator)	WILLIS A. DI 7 CI I-BECCODER FILE 112 78227 FEE S. 3.00
	CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N	100K 90 PAGE 190
L	<u></u>	